

April 30, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ph: 717-783-6174

Re: Great American Power, LLC's Electric Choice Quarterly Report; Electric Choice Annual Report; RCAR; LSE Compliance; License No. A-2010-2205475

Secretary Chiavetta:

Included herein, please find Great American Power, LLC's:

- Electric Choice Quarterly Report for Q1 2021;
- Electric Choice Annual Report for 2020;
- Retail Choice Activity Report for 2020, and
- CLoad Service Entity Compliance Report. -

DATE OF DEPOSIT

MAY 03 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best Regards,

Kari Binns

General Counsel & Secretary Great American Power, LLC

kbinns@GreatAmericanPower.com

281-631-5512

DATE OF DEPOSIT

MAY - 3 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, must file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form with the appropriate box checked below. No attached documentation is necessary for EGSs whom operate in such a capacity.

SELECT ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING

SEL	ECT ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
X	EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.
	Description of ettachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):
	Letter from PJM stating that we signed the RAA on July 20, 2010.
	EGS does not provide retail electric supply service and therefore, is not presently obligated to provide such documentation.



PJM Interconnection Valley Forge Corporate Center 955 Jefferson Avenue Norristown, PA 19403-2497

Audrey D. Williams Paralegal, Contract Administrator 610.666.4651| fax 610.666.8211 willia@pjrc.com

November 8, 2011

VIA EMAIL

Ms. Ginger Lucas Great American Power, LLC 1001 Village Road Orwigsburg, PA 17961

Dear Ms. Lucas.

Great American Power, LLC became a PJM Member on March 1, 2011, and is known on the PJM system by its short name of "GRAMPO", Org. ID 18,049, and is a member in good standing.

Great American Power, LLC signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on July 20, 2010.

Should you require anything further, please advise.

Sincerely.

Audrey D. Vyullams

Paralegal / Contract Administrator

eFiling Successfully Transmitted

Your filing has been electronically received. Upon review of the filing for conformance with the any further action is required on your part.

Print this page for your records. The date filed on will be the current day if the filing occurs on

The PUC is temporarily requiring all effices to submit <u>one</u> paper copy of all documes this page and attach it to the paper copy of your filing as the first page.

efiling Confirmation	
Docket Number:	A-2010-2205475
Description:	
Transmission Date:	11/8/2011 2:17:03 PM
Filed Cn:	11/8/2011 2:17:03 PM
eFiling Confirmation Number:	EV-SET